

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8841 of 2024

Applicant :- Arjun Ram

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.

Learned AGA informs the Court that a copy of the bail application along with affidavit was served upon the counsel appearing for N.C.B. on 05.03.2024.

Today, when the matter was taken up, name of the counsel appearing for opposite party has not been shown in the cause list, as such, he is not aware of the said fact.

List again in the next cause list showing the name of Sri Ashish Kumar Pandey as counsel for opposite party.

Order Date :- 29.7.2024

SK Goswami