

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8841 of 2024

Applicant :- Arjun Ram

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Shree Prakash Singh,J.

Sri Ashish Pandey, learned counsel appearing for Narcotic Control Bureau prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List/put up this matter in the week commencing **23.9.2024.**

Order Date :- 28.8.2024

Faridul