

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8841 of 2024

Applicant :- Arjun Ram

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the NCB, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to find out the status of the trial.

List on 14.5.2025.

Order Date :- 29.4.2025

Puspendra