

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8841 of 2024

Applicant :- Arjun Ram

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajesh Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal,J.

1. None is present to press this application even in the revised call. However, Sri Ashish Pandey, learned counsel for the NCB as well as learned AGA for the State are present.

2. Place this application on **08.07.2025 in the daily cause list.**

Order Date:- 20.5.2025

Siddhant

(Justice Krishan Pahal)