



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8841 of 2024**

Arjun Ram

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                     |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Rajesh Kumar Dubey  |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | Ashish Pandey, G.A. |

---

**Court No. - 87**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. List has been revised.
2. None appears for the applicant. However, Sri Ashish Pandey, learned counsel for opposite party is present.
3. List on **12.09.2025**.

**August 26, 2025**  
R.S. Tiwari

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**